County of Monroe State of New York 475 Calkins Road, Rochester, NY 14623

TOWN OF HENRIETTA:

APPLICATION TO TOWN BOARD Appeal No. 58-2022-013

- SPECIAL USE PERMIT - Date 6/3/2>

(585) 334-7700 • www.henriet	trorr			77	
Applicant: PPCWNY	/ Planned !	Parenthood	of Cen	tral & Wester	n NY
114 University Ave R	ochester NY 14601		31,011		L.
No. & Street	City	State	Zip Foda	Shone Uzuhas	
Business Owner. Nam	Some os o	60 V-C	Email		11 0 8
No. & Street	άŊ	Stota	Zip Code	Phone Number	
Business Name: PPCV	VNY	ŧ			
Business Address: 114	University Ave Roches	ter NY 14601	*		
N	lo. 6 Streat	Qty	State	Tip Code ,	
Property Owner: Yoruk	(Properties, LLC				. ,
				<u> </u>	
Amb Date England No	City Chy	State	Zip Sode	Phone Number	
Architect/Engineer: Na	iame		Emai		
One Woodbury Boule	evard Rochester NY 146	04	211-21		
No. & Street	CITA	State	Zip Code	Phone Number	
Hereby request from the	ne Town Board for a Speci	al lice Permit for H	ne namerty locate	d at-	
	•	e	ic property local	9 86	
376 Jefferson Road	Rochester NY 14604	State		Zip Code	
161.07-1-	4.2	Commer	riel R-1	27000	
Tax Ma		late antilate escalace	Zoning District		
Tr bloberty is under a p	ourchase option, indicate d	ate option expires	IVA		
Under the Zoning Ordin	nance, a Special Permit is	requested pursuan	t to:		
Article: VI Section	n: <u>295-14</u> Subsection:	B Paragrap	nh: o	f the Zoning Ordinance	2. 0
Description of Proposal: medical sulte for a NYS Article 28 D&TC safety net provider (Planned Parenthood					
M-F 8:00	oan-5:00p1	u; Sat	8:00 a.	m 2:00 p	<u></u> .
		**			
Multiple Owelling Applic	ations - Dwelling Units p	er Acre; n/a			_
Does this exceed allowe	amount per Henrietta (Code §295-13[E](:	L)(b Yes	No	
Printed Name: 1/19	han Olech CAS	Signature:			
06	` 1	5-25.	-97	405	
J. the	ed	0. 20		TBL	_
. Receive	d By		Meeting* scheduled)	Time	

*A meeting date will be assigned when applications are turned in but if the application is deemed incomplete, it will not be scheduled and the Applicant will be notified.

Statement of Applicant and Owner with Respect to Reimbursement of Professional and Consulting Fees

In conjunction with an application made to the Town of Henrietta, the undersigned states, represents and warrants the following:

- 1) I/We am/are the applicant and owner with respect to an application to the Town of Henrietta.
- 2) I/We have been advised of, are aware of and agree to comply with the obligation to reimburse the Town of Henrietta for any and all professional and consulting fees incurred by the Town in conjunction with this and any other applications by me/us, including but not limited to engineering and/or legal fees, all as more fully set forth in the Henrietta Town Code.
- 3) I/We have been provided with, or have otherwise reviewed the Henrietta Town Code provisions related to the obligation to reimburse the Town with respect to professional and consulting fees, and agree to comply with the same.
- 4) I/We understand that this obligation shall not be dependent upon the approval or success of the application.
- 5) I/We further agree that in the event the Town of Henrietta is required to refer for collection an outstanding debt for such professional and/or consulting fees due to the Town of Henrietta, I/we shall be obligated to pay the reasonable attorney's fees incurred as a result of the Town's efforts to collect such fees. Reasonable attorney's fees shall also include any and all disbursements that may result from the commencement of litigation.
- 6) Each party to the application, including the applicant and the owner, shall be jointly and severally liable for all consulting and professional fees and expenses incurred in conjunction with the application.

Applicant:	pocyony
Ву:	Christian Oleck
Title:	_ CFO
Dated:	4/28/2022
Signed:	
Owner:	Yoruk Properties, LLC
Ву:	Yllmaz Yoruk
Title:	Manager
Dated:	4/28/2022
Signed:	



114 University Avenue Rochester, NY 14603 p: 585.546.2771 · f: 585.454.7001 www.ppcwny.org

Planned Parenthood of Central and Western New York

April 28, 2022

Yoruk Development Company, Inc.

To whom it may concern:

This is a letter of intent for obtaining a Special Use Permit per Henrietta town code. Jefferson Plaza "The Building" located at 376 Jefferson Road is a commercial building zoned as B1 and owned by Yoruk Development Company. We the Tenant, "PPCWNY" is a medical office and plan to move into the building in the summer of 2022. Tenant asks the owner to use the space as a NYS Article 28 Diagnostic and Treatment Center (D&TC) and safety net provider. The hours of operation are generally, Monday through Friday 8 am to 5 pm and Saturday 8 am to 2 pm. We ask that you as the owner submit a letter approving this use for inclusion in the special use permit application being submitted for review on May 25, 2022.

Respectfully,

Christian Oleck, CFO



May 2, 2022

Town of Henrietta Building and Fire Prevention 475 Calkins Road Henrietta, NY 14467

Re: PPCWNY - Special Use Permit

To Whom It May Concern:

We authorize PPCWNY to use the portion of our property at 376 Jefferson Road, which they intend to rent from us, as a medical office. Thank you for your consideration and anticipated cooperation.

Sincerely,

Yilmaz B. Yoruk

Management

Yoruk Development Company, Inc.

